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The paths running along the bisses have the advantage
of being gentlyinclined, of traversing very varied areas
and of offering wonderful viewpoints over the valleys,
villages and mountains.
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i Les Celliers de Sion
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Our booking team.

Peter Lehner

booking@matterhornregion.ch

+4127 327 36 36

Our sales team.

Mario Braide

Director Asia and North America
Market Manager for USA and Canada
1951 Sion - Switzerland

Cell: +4179 474 3176
mario.braide@matterhornregion.ch
WeChat ID: marioriederalp

Lina Wastian

Market Manager for Singapore,
Malaysia and Indonesia
Singapore

Cell: +65 9087 3537
Cell/Whatsapp: +4176 565 64 94
lina.wastian@matterhornregion.ch
WeChat ID: F626321210

Christina Ruffener

You can find our general terms

and conditions under

www.valais.ch/en/information/

general-terms-and-conditions

#section-matterhorn-region-ag

Dominique Chen

Market Manager for Mainland China,

Taiwan and Hongkong
Cell: +4176 309 43 45

dominique.chen@matterhornregion.ch

WeChat ID: dominiqueswiss

Gabriel Han

Market Manager for Korea
Seoul - Republic of Korea
Cell: +8210 6711 0326
korea@matterhornregion.ch
Instagram: @valaiswallis_kr
WeChat ID: cafelattw2014

MRS EENEREE « FRMME - FE:T « YR
IR —IGXRRTE -

BAINFETERAUEANRER LA CRHURER
BB > EESHNERAEEMUEZA « BIEMZ
BIOGEABIRE—RNER IR - REBBRIEM > U
EFFIRT U B ISR R R MR A R ERR TS

Laetitia Salamin Camille Burnier

Malai Pongsiriruk

Market Manager for Thailand,
Vietnam and Philippines

Pathumtani - Thailand

Cell: +66 84125 9917
Line/WhatsApp +66 84 125 9917
malai.pongsiriruk@matterhornregion.ch
WeChat ID: wxid_ 9809768097721
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Aletsch Arena

Hotel Name Location Website Rooms Spa
Hotel Alpenblick Fieschertal hotelalpenblick.ch 34 v
Hotel Blattnerhof Blatten v
S Hotel des alpes Fiesch des-alpes.ch 15
Valley
Hotel Massa Blatten
Hotel Rémerhof Brigerbad hotelroemerhof.ch 15
Hotel Alpfrieden Bettmeralp alpfrieden.ch 23
Standard Hotel Belalp Belalp
Mountain Hamilton Lodge Belalp V4
Hotel Tigilou Belalp
Hotel Central Brig hotel-central.ch 55
Standard Hotel Europe Brig europe-brig.ch 28
City Schlosshotel Brig schlosshotel.ch 27
Hotel Victoria Brig victoria-brig.ch 37
Hotel Alpenblick Fieschertal hotelalpenblick.ch 20 Vv
\S/:Ip::;ior Hotel Christania Fiesch hotel-christania.ch 21
Hotel Salina Maris Moerel salina.maris.ch 20 V4
Hotel Ambassador Brig ambassador-brig.ch 27
z?tpyerior Hotel de Londres Brig hotel-delondres.ch 18
Hotel Stockalperhof Brig stockalperhof.ch 32
Hotel Bettmerhof Bettmeralp bettmerhof.ch 18 V4
f:::;;:n Hotel Panorama Bettmeralp panoramabettmeralp.ch 16
Hotel Waldhaus Bettmeralp waldhaus-bettmeralp.ch 16
E‘i'::fain Hotel Waldhaus Rl waldhaus-bettmeralp.ch 7
Leukerbad
Hotel Name Location Website Rooms Spa
Hotel Alpina Leukerbad alpina-leukerbad.ch
Hotel Astoria Leukerbad astoria-leukerbad.ch 30
Hotel Regina Terme Leukerbad reginaterme.ch Vv
Standard Hotel Rémerhof Leukerbad hotelroemerhof.ch 31
Parkhotel Quellenhof Leukerbad quellenhof-leukerbad.ch B!
Thermalhotels (Grand Bain) Leukerbad thermalhotels.ch 42 \/
Thermalhotels (Maison Blanche) Leukerbad thermalhotels.ch 50 \/
Hotel Le Bristol Leukerbad lebristol.ch
Superior Thermalhotels (De France) Leukerbad thermalhotels.ch 43 \/
Therme 51 Leukerbad therme51.ch 38 Vv
Deluxe Hotel Les Sources des Alpes Leukerbad sourcesdesalpes.ch 30 \/

Martigny Region

Hotel Name Location Website Rooms Spa
Campanile Martigny martigny.campanile.com 100 \/
Standard
Porte d'Octodure MartignyCroix porte-octodure.ch 33
Superior Martigny Boutique Martigny martigny-hotel.ch 52
Hotel Vatel Martigny hotelvatel.ch 51
Deluxe
Hbtel des Bains Saillon bainsdesaillon.ch 145

Deluxe plus Hbtel des Bains Lavey bains-lavey.ch/en/grand 70




Nendaz

Hotel Name

Location

Website

Superior MAD Mount Hotel Nendaz madmount.ch 28 v
Deluxe Hotel Nendaz 4 Vallées & Spa Nendaz hotelnendaz4vallees.ch 62 V4
Region Dents du Midi
Hotel Name Location Website Rooms
Basic Hotel Le Palladium Champéry palladiumdechampery.ch 18
Standard Hotel Suisse Champéry hotelsuissechampery.ch 40
Superior Hotel Beau-Séjour & Spa Champéry beausejour.ch 55|
Deluxe Hotel National Resort & Spa Champéry lenational.ch 16 v
Saas-Fee/Saastal
Hotel Name Location Website Rooms
Basic Hotel Adler Saas-Grund hoteladler.ch 20
Hotel Bristol Saas-Fee hotel-bristol-saas-fee.ch 21
Hotel Christania Saas-Fee hotelchristiania.ch 32
Hotel Feehof Saas-Fee feehof.ch
Hotel Monte Moro Saas-Almagell monte-moro.ch 36
Standard fee-well-
WellnessHostel4000 Saas-Fee ZZ:S‘:;S::'I:ZB/OQS/hOStels/saas fee-well 36 \/
Hotel Sport Saas-Almagell hotelsport.ch 15
Hotel Eden No. 7 Saas-Fee eden-arcade.ch 12
Parkhotel Saas-Fee parkhotel-saas-fee.ch
Hotel Allalin Saas-Fee allalin.ch
Hotel Kristall-Saphir Saas-Almagell kristall.ch 64 v
Superior
Hotel Mistral Saas-Fee hotel-mistral.ch
Hotel Alpin Saas-Fee hotel-alpin.ch 31
Hotel Schweizerhof Saas-Fee schweizerhof-saasfee.ch 48 v
Deluxe Wellnesshotel Pirmin Zurbriggen Saas-Almagell wellnesshotel-zurbriggen.ch 80 v
Walliserhof Grand-Hotel & Spa Saas-Fee walliserhof-saasfee.ch 68 v
Deluxe plus Hotel TheCapra Saas-Fee capra.ch v
Val d’Anniviers
Hotel Name Locati Website Rooms
Au Manoir d’Anniviers Vissoie aumanoir.ch 1
Relais des Mélézes Vissoie relaism.ch &
Hétel Le Grand Chalet Favre Saint-Luc grandchaletfavre.ch 15
Grand Hétel du Cervin Saint-Luc grandhotelducervin.ch 22 v
Le Beausite Anniviers Sarl Saint-Luc lebeausite.ch 20 v
Hétel Weisshorn Saint-Luc weisshorn.ch 30
Pension de la Poste Zinal lapostezinal.ch 4
Hétel Les Bouquetins Zinal valdanniviers.ch/P111321 10
Hétel La Pointe de Zinal Zinal lapointedezinal.ch 18
Standard
Hétel-restaurant Le Besso Zinal le-besso.ch 1
Hétel-restaurant Europe Zinal europezinal.ch 34
Hétel Le Trift Zinal restaurant-le-trift.top-hotels-switzerland.com 15
Hétel Qi-Lin Ayer qilin.ch 9
Hbtel des Becs-de-Bosson Grimentz becsdebosson.ch 7
Hbtel-restaurant Alpina Grimentz alpina-grimentz.com 32 V4
Hétel-restaurant Cristal Grimentz cristal-grimentz.ch 27
Hétel de Moiry Grimentz hotel-grimentz.ch 16
Hétel Méléze Grimentz hotel-meleze.ch 5 v
¥
Dt Hétel Bella Tola Saint-Luc bellatola.ch Aztsrésidences V4
Le Chandolin Boutique Hotel Chandolin chandolinboutiquehotel.ch 25 \/

9 apartments
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Aletsch Arena

Leukerbad

Departure Winter Spring Summer Autumn Departure Winter Summer
07.12.24 - 22.04.25- 07.06.25 - 26.10.25 - Mid-Dec - Mid-April End of June - Nov
21.04.25 06.06.26 25.10.25 04.12.25
Blatten
~Belalp 6.50am-9.50pm 7.30am-4.50pm 6.30am-7.50pm 7.30am-4.50pm Torrent 8.30am - 4pm 8.30am - 4.30pm
Aletschbord (every 30 min) (limited service)  (every 30 min) (limited service)
Riederalp Available for Gemmi Qam -5pm 8.30am - 5pm (every 30 min)
- Moosfluh/ 9am - 4.30pm 9.30am - 3pm 8.30am-4.30pm  groupsonrequest.
Hohfluh Higher prices.
Bettmeralp - 9am-4.30pm _ 8.30am-4.30pm - Gernergrat Railway
Bettmerhorn
Departure Winter Summer Inter Season
Fiescheralp- 9.30am-4.50pm* _ 8.55am-4.55pm 8.05am
Eggishorn (every 30 min) (every 30 min)
Zermatt 8.24am - 9.50pm 8am -9.50pm 8.35am
The cable cars from the valley to the plateau Mérel - Riederalp / Betten - Bettmeralp run 365 (every 24 minutes) (every 24 minutes) 9.10am - 5.40pm
days a year, starting early morning (+- 6am) until late at night (11pm) at least every 1/2h. (every 48 minutes)
*From 23. Dec - 06. April 7.35am 7.35am 7.42am
" 9.07am - 8.07pm 8.43am 8.47am - 6.37pm

Saas-Fee/Saastal

Winter
Saas-Fee: Nov - End of April

Departure

Saas-Grund: Mid-Dec - Mid-April

(every 24 minutes) (every 35 minutes)

9.07am - 8.07pm
(every 24 minutes)

The trains from Tasch to Zermatt run 365 days a year, starting at 5.55am until 9.55pm,
every 20 minutes. Travel time: 12 min.

Region Dents du Midi

Departure Winter Summer

Champéry - Croix-de-Culet 8.30am - 5.30pm 8.45am - 4.45pm

Les Crosets - Mossettes Qam-4.30pm Qam - 4.45pm

Mittelallalin ~ 8.30am - 4pm 8am - 3.30pm
Plattjen 8.30am - 4.15pm -
Hannig - Qam -4.30pm
Langfluh 8.30am - 4.15pm (every 20 min) 9am - 4.15pm (every 40 min)
Spielboden  8.30am-4.15pm 9am-4.15pm
Kreuzboden = 9am-4pm 8am - 4.30pm
(Jul - Aug: 7.30am - 4.45pm)
Hohsaas 9.15am - 3.45pm 8.15am - 4.15pm

(Jul - Aug: 7.45am - 4.15pm)

Lunch break 12.00pm - 1.15pm End of May to mid-June
and beginning of September to end of October

Morgins - Foilleuse 8.30am - 4.30pm 0.45am - 4.45pm

Martigny Region
Departure Winter Summer Weekends only
. Mid-Dec - Mid-March koo = ¥k Ot Mid-Nov - Mid-Dec
Les Marécottes 9am-1.20pm .
8.45am - 5pm 8.45am - 5pm
2pm-5pm

Nendaz
Departure Winter Summer Weekends only
Mid-Dec - Mid-April End of June - Oct Mid-June - End of
Nendaz 8.45am - 4.30pm / 9am - 4.30 J
8.45am - 4.45pm* B =it une
Dec - Mid-April July - August E’Inj(;\( A:gUSt_
Siviez-Mont-Fort 8.45am - 3.30pm / 8.30am - 4pm, ‘a->ep

8.30am - 3.30pm

8.45am - 3.45pm (every 30 minutes)

(every 30 minutes)

*From 18. Feb to end of season / last depart from Mont-Fort by cableways

Ment-Blanc Express

Departure 01.01-31.12

6.55am / 8.07am - 4.07pm (every hour)/

Route Martigny (CH) - Chamonix (F) 518pm / 6.18pm / 718pm

Route Chamonix (F) - Martigny (CH) 7.28am - 8.28pm (every hour)

*Weekends only if the snowfall conditions are good

Val d’Anniviers

Departure Winter: Dec - April Summer: June - October

Grimentz - Espace

Weisshorn 9am -16.30pm

8.30am - 16pm

St-Luc - Tignousa 8.30am - 17pm 8am-17pm
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